S.NO.SEM/2017/565

The result of the following Candidates who appeared at the Part I1
(1V Semester) Examination of M.C.A. held in May/June, 2017 is shown as
under.
Marks and ER- shown against the name of the candidate indicates
that the Candidate is eligible to Proceed to the Illrd Year Class.

NOTE:-
1. ER- Essential reappear.
2. See Promotion rules at the end.
Roll No. Name of Candidate Il Semester IV Semester
(Out of 500) (Out of 500)

 DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
40671 ABHISHEK VERMA ER-202 251
40673 AMIT KAKAR 255 318
40675 ANKITA JAIN (W) 395
40676 ANMOL SINGHAL (W) ER-403
40677 ANUSHKA SAXENA (W) 400
40678 ASHISH KARDAM 326
40680  AYUSHI SINGH (W) 332
40681 DEEPANSHA JOLLY (W) 381
40682 DEEPIKA (W) 342

D/0 KRISHAN KUMAR
40684 DHARAM SINGH 260 ER-403
40685 DHRUV SHARMA 420
40686 DISHANT KANWAL 367
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Roll No.

Name of Candidate

11 Semester

(Out of 500)

IV Semester
(Out of 500)

40687

40688

40689

40690

40691

40692

40693

40694

40695

40696

40697

40698

40699

40700

40701

40702

40703

40704

GURPREET KAUR (W)
D/0 AJIT SINGH

HIMANSHU GUPTA
JITENDER OJHA

KIRTI SHARMA (W)
KRITIKA MALHOTRA (W)
LAVENA POPLI (W)
MAYOORI NAUTIYAL (W)
MOHD DANISH

MOHAMMAD ASHIQUE NAWAZ
NEHA YADAV (W)

NIPUR GOEL (W)

NISHANT KUMAR
S/0 JANESH KUMAR

PAWAN KUMAR SAINI

RAHUL
S/0 MANSINGH

RAHUL KUMAR
S/0 RAMBHOOL

RAJAT BISWAS
REETIKA RAJ

ROHIT KESARWANI

ER-205

328

318

ER-402

ER-403

395

372

433

337

ER-402

347

404

310

346

292

310

326

419

379
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Roll No. Name of Candidate 11 Semester IV Semester
(Out of 500) (Out of 500)

40705  SAMIRAN KUNDU 249 316
40707  SAURABH KUMAR SAHA 211 ER-403
40708  SAURABH MOHADIKAR 249 ER-402
40709  SOURABH VERMA ER-202 ER-402,403
40710  SHAGUN AGGARWAL (W) 414
40711  SHREY PASARI 327
40712  SMRIDHI SAINI (W) 267 275
D/0 ASHOK SAINI

40713  SNEHA (W) 400
40714  SUMAN KUMAR 255 360
40715  SURAJ VERMA 279 287
40716  TANYA AGARWAL (W) 372
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Roll No. Name of Candidate 1l Semester IV Semester
(Out of 500) (Out of 500)

40717  VIKAS KUMAR PATHAK 266 307

40718  VINAY KUMAR ER-202 ER-403
S/0 NAND KISHORE

JOINT REGISTRAR (EXAMINATIONS)
(DR. SATISH KUMAR)
0.S.D.- EXAMINATIONS
Delhi, the 31°* August, 2017.
-: DISCLAIMER :-
The result displayed 1is subject to correction, 1if any
discrepancy i1s noticed.

PASS PERCENTAGE & PROMOTION CRITERIA

) The minimum marks required to pass any paper in a semester shall be 40% in
theory and 40% in practical, wherever applicable. The student must secure
40% in the End Semester Examination and 40% in the total of End Semester
Examination & Internal Assessment of the paper for both theory & Practical
separately.

()] No student will be detained in 1,11l or V semester on the basis of his/her
performance in 1, 11l or V Semester examination, i.e. The students will be
promoted automatically from I to 1I, Il1l or V to VI Semester.

©) A Student shall be eligible for promotion from 15t year to 2" Year of the
course provided he / she has passed 50% papers of I and 11 1 Semester taken
together. However, he/she will have to clear the remaining paper/s while
studying in the 2™ or in 3™ year. Similarly, a student shall be eligible
for promotion for 2" year to 3" year of the course provided he/she passed
50% papers of 11l and IV Semester taken together. However he/she will have
to clear the remaining paper/s while styling in the 3™ year of the course.

@ Students who do not fulfill the promotion criteria (c) above shall be
declared fail in the Part concerned. However, they shall have the option to
retain the marks in the papers in which they have secured Pass marks as per
clause (a) above.

(e) A student who has to reappear in a paper prescribed for Semester I, 111 or
V may do so only in the odd semester examinations to be held in
November/December. A student who has to reappear in a paper prescribed for
Semester 11 , 1V or VI may do so only in the even semester examination t be
held in April/May.



