### 

The result of the following Candidates who appeared at the Part II (IV Semester) Examination of M.C.A. held in May/June, 2017 is shown as under.

Marks and ER- shown against the name of the candidate indicates that the Candidate is eligible to Proceed to the IIIrd Year Class.

#### NOTE:-

1. ER- Essential reappear.

2. See Promotion rules at the end.

Roll No.		Candidate II Semester (Out of 500)	
		COMPUTER SCIENCE	
40671	ABHISHEK VERMA	ER-202	251
40673	AMIT KAKAR	255	318
40675	ANKITA JAIN (W)		395
40676	ANMOL SINGHAL (W)		ER-403
40677	ANUSHKA SAXENA (W)		400
40678	ASHISH KARDAM		326
40680	AYUSHI SINGH (W)		332
40681	DEEPANSHA JOLLY (W)		381
40682	DEEPIKA (W) D/O KRISHAN KUMAR		342
40684	DHARAM SINGH	260	ER-403
40685	DHRUV SHARMA		420
40686	DISHANT KANWAL		367 Contd.P/2

-----

Roll No.	Name of Candidate	II Semester (Out of 500)	
		F COMPUTER SCIENCE	
40687	GURPREET KAUR (W) D/O AJIT SINGH		328
40688	HIMANSHU GUPTA		318
40689	JITENDER OJHA		ER-402
40690	KIRTI SHARMA (W)		ER-403
40691	KRITIKA MALHOTRA (W)		395
40692	LAVENA POPLI (W)		372
40693	MAYOORI NAUTIYAL (W)		433
40694	MOHD DANISH		337
40695	MOHAMMAD ASHIQUE NAWAZ		ER-402
40696	NEHA YADAV (W)		347
40697	NIPUR GOEL (W)		404
40698	NISHANT KUMAR S/O JANESH KUMAR		310
40699	PAWAN KUMAR SAINI		346
40700	RAHUL S/O MANSINGH	ER-205	292
40701	RAHUL KUMAR S/O RAMBHOOL		310
40702	RAJAT BISWAS		326
40703	REETIKA RAJ		419
40704	ROHIT KESARWANI		379 Conto

40716 TANYA AGARWAL (W)

MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (M.C.A.) PART II (IV SEM.) EXAM.2017.								
Roll No	. Name of Candidate	(Out of 500)	(Out of 500)					
		OF COMPUTER SCIENCE						
40705	SAMIRAN KUNDU	249	316					
40707	SAURABH KUMAR SAHA	211	ER-403					
40708	SAURABH MOHADIKAR	249	ER-402					
40709	SOURABH VERMA	ER-202	ER-402,403					
40710	SHAGUN AGGARWAL (W)		414					
40711	SHREY PASARI		327					
40712	SMRIDHI SAINI (W) D/O ASHOK SAINI	267	275					
40713	SNEHA (W)		400					
40714	SUMAN KUMAR	255	360					
40715	SURAJ VERMA	279	287					

372

\_\_\_\_\_

MASTER OF COMPUTER	R APPLICATIONS	(M.C.A.)	PART II	(IV SEM.	) EXAM.2017.

Roll No. Name of Candidate II Semester IV Semester (Out of 500)

\_\_\_\_\_

#### DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

-----

40717 VIKAS KUMAR PATHAK 266 307

40718 VINAY KUMAR ER-202 ER-403

S/O NAND KISHORE

JOINT REGISTRAR (EXAMINATIONS)

(DR. SATISH KUMAR)
O.S.D.- EXAMINATIONS

Delhi, the 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2017.

-: DISCLAIMER :-

The result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.

#### PASS PERCENTAGE & PROMOTION CRITERIA

- (a) The minimum marks required to pass any paper in a semester shall be 40% in theory and 40% in practical, wherever applicable. The student must secure 40% in the End Semester Examination and 40% in the total of End Semester Examination & Internal Assessment of the paper for both theory & Practical separately.
- (b) No student will be detained in I,III or V semester on the basis of his/her performance in I, III or V Semester examination, i.e. The students will be promoted automatically from I to II, III or V to VI Semester.
- (c) A Student shall be eligible for promotion from 1<sup>st</sup> year to 2<sup>nd</sup> Year of the course provided he / she has passed 50% papers of I and II I Semester taken together. However, he/she will have to clear the remaining paper/s while studying in the 2<sup>nd</sup> or in 3<sup>rd</sup> year. Similarly, a student shall be eligible for promotion for 2<sup>nd</sup> year to 3<sup>rd</sup> year of the course provided he/she passed 50% papers of III and IV Semester taken together. However he/she will have to clear the remaining paper/s while styling in the 3<sup>rd</sup> year of the course.
- (d) Students who do not fulfill the promotion criteria (c) above shall be declared fail in the Part concerned. However, they shall have the option to retain the marks in the papers in which they have secured Pass marks as per clause (a) above.
- (e) A student who has to reappear in a paper prescribed for Semester I, III or V may do so only in the odd semester examinations to be held in November/December. A student who has to reappear in a paper prescribed for Semester II , IV or VI may do so only in the even semester examination t be held in April/May.